




s.a. Dr. Oetker n.v.
Pegasus Park
De Kleetlaan 7B bus1,
B-1831 Diegem
www.oetker.be

Pizza Perf Kürbis Spinat 5x445g H.

Product Information

Article number:	1-25-018500	
GTIN CU:	4001724045434	
GTIN CS:	4001724045434	
Intrastat:	19059080	

Consumer storage instructions

Na ontdooing niet opnieuw invriezen.

Preparation type

Bake

Preparation instruction

Convect oven: Baking temperature: 230°C Fan speed: 50% Keep frozen until ready to bake. Preheat the convect oven to 250 °C. Remove the pizzas from the packaging and bake on a suitable tray for 5 to 6 min. (230 °C) until done. The specified preparation time may vary depending on the type of device and the placement quantity. Ensure the product is thoroughly cooked before consumption.

Channel

Default Channel

Marketing Text

Vegan steenovenpizza met gegrilde pompoen , spinazie en geraspte pizzatopping op basis van kokosolie

BE Website Professional

Weights

Net content

2225.0 g

Country of origin:

Germany

Packaging Info

Packaging Unit	GTIN	Depth	With	Height	Gross Weight (g)	Gross Weight (kg)	Net Weight (g)	Net Weight (kg)
CU	4001724045434	30.90	16.90	31.80	2717.766	2.718	2400.000	2.400
CS	4001724045434	30.90	16.90	31.80	2718.000	2.718	2400.000	2.400
PAL	4001724045441	120.00	80.00	173.50	256010.000	256.010	204000.000	204.000

Conversions

Packaging Unit	per Unit	per Case	per Layer	per Pallet
CU	1	1	17	85
CS	-	1	17	85
PAL	-	-	1	5

Ingredient statement

Ingrediënten: TARWEBLOEM, 15% gezeefde tomaten, 9,0% spinazie, 8,7% geraspte pizza-topping op basis van kokosolie (water, gemodificeerd zetmeel, kokosolie, zeezout, kleurstof (carotenen), antioxidant (ascorbinezuur)), 7,7% gegrilde pompoen, water, 5,1% gedroogde, gemarineerde tomatenstukjes (gedroogde tomaten, zonnebloemolie, zout, knoflook, kruiden, voedingszuur (citroenzuur)), 3,5% gefermenteerde bereiding op basis van raapzaadolie en HAVER (water, raapzaadolie, HAVER, gemodificeerd zetmeel, dextrose, erwtenproteïne, inuline, zout, verdikkingsmiddelen (johannesbroodpitmeel, pectine), zuurteregelaar (citroenzuur)), 1,4% tomatenconcentraat, raapzaadolie, zout, bakkergist, olijfolie extra vierge, suiker, knoflook, peper, oregano, basilicum, uien, chilipoeder, geroosterde uien. Kan bevatten: (SOJA, MOSTERD, MELK).

Allergen Information

Allergen type	Level of Containment
Cereals containing gluten and their derivatives (AW)	Contains
Oat and oat products (gluten containing grain) (GO)	Contains
Wheat and their derivatives (UW)	Contains
Barley and barley products (gluten containing grain) (GB)	May contain
Milk and their derivatives (AM)	May contain
Mustard or their derivatives (BM)	May contain
Rye and their derivatives (NR)	May contain
Soybeans and their derivatives (AY)	May contain
Spelt and spelt products (gluten containing grain) (GS)	May contain

Diet Information

Vegetarian
Vegan

Nutrient

Nutrient type	in	per 100g (Unprepared)
Energy	kJ	819
Energy	kcal	195
Fat	g	5.3
- of which saturates	g	2.2
Carbohydrate	g	31
- of which sugars	g	3.4
Protein	g	4.5
Salt	g	0.99

